TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABARIS HOLDINGS LIMITED		12/02/2020	Corporation: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDERSON DESIGN GROUP BRANDS LIMITED	
Street Address:	BRADBOURNE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	TILBROOK	
City:	MILTON KEYNES	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	MK7 8BE	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1661807	SANDERSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6098963600

Email: dfowler@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Gary A. Hecht Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gary A. Hecht/Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Fowler
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Fowler/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0846 **DATE SIGNED:** 10/21/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=SANDERSON - REG 1661807 - CERT OF CHG OF NAME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0847



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 1167325

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ABARIS HOLDINGS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

SANDERSON DESIGN GROUP BRANDS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 2nd December 2020



RECORDED: 10/21/2021



TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0848